# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Complatform, LLC.	09/21/2011

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Besdio, Ltd.	
Street Address:	OMC Chambers, P.O. Box 3152, Road Town	
City:	Tortola	
State/Country:	BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7730129	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)677-5779 Phone: 4087778873

Email: uspatents@sbcglobal.net

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Joe Zheng

Address Line 1: 7394 wildflower way

Address Line 4: Cupertino, CALIFORNIA 95014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: INBIT-08

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joe Zheng

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed Corporate Assignment BVI#page1.tif source=Signed Corporate Assignment BVI#page2.tif

.H \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 026944 FRAME: 0980

#### ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS, Complatform LLC. having a registered address at 500 N Rainbow Blvd Suite 300A, Las Vegas, NV 89107, hereinafter referred to as the assignor, is the owner of one hundred percent (100%) of the full and exclusive right, including all causes of action, remedies and other enforcement rights related to U.S. Patent No.: 7,730,129, entitled "Collaborative Communication Platforms," including any and all Letters Patents resulting from said U.S. Letters Patent and/or any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, renewals, reexaminations and/or reissues, all non-United States patents, patent applications, and counterparts thereof;

WHEREAS, Besdio Ltd. having a registered address at OMC Chambers, P.O. Box 3152, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring a complete interest in the entire right and title, including all causes of action, remedies and other enforcement rights related to said U.S. Letters Patent, including any and all Letters Patents resulting from said U.S. Letters Patent and/or any divisions, continuations, substitutes, renewals, re-examinations and/or reissues, all non-U.S. patents, patent applications, and counterparts thereof.

NOW WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, said assignor's one hundred percent (100%) of the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to, including all causes of action, remedies and other enforcement rights related to said U.S. Patent, and in and to said invention and any and all Letters Patents, divisions, continuations, substitutes, renewals, re-examinations, non-U.S. patents, patent applications, and counterparts thereof, which may be granted therefor, including any and all reissues thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise, and eniov said U. S. Patent and said invention and any and all Letters Patents, divisions, continuations, substitutes, renewals, reexaminations, non-U.S. patents, patent applications, and counterparts thereof, which may be granted therefor, including any and all reissues thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages, in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term of terms of any and all such U.S. Letters Patents when granted, including any and all reissues thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as said assignor might or could have held and enloyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or the asserting of said patents, including any and reissues thereof.

Executed this	<u> 213†</u>	day of Septen	nber, 2011
Signature:	ATTENDED OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	LA-	<u>, CEO</u>
		V	
In Testimony Where	of, I hereunto set m	ry hand	
Signature:	Sheng Wang	Date:	19/21/2011
State of California	)		
County of	Santa Clara )	88.	
the state, personally a evidence to be the pe	appeared <u>Vag (a/6</u> erson whose name i	<b>iv/6</b>	ore me, the undersigned. Notary Pu no proved to me on the basis of sati thin instrument and acknowledged that by his/her signature on the ins

ublic of isfactory to me trument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Signature (SEAL)